
DECEMBER 2025

Canary Islands Spain Andalusia Balearic Islands Catalonia Valencian Region Madrid Others

Tourists 1,447,097 5,286,397 687,807 194,922 991,155 704,494 652,929 607,993

Tourist turnover (€ million) 2,228 8,006 1,124 258 1,351 923 1,317 806

Expenditure per tourist and trip (€) 1,539 1,514 1,634 1,322 1,363 1,310 2,017 1,325

Expenditure per tourist and day (€) 190 167 139 160 184 125 236 132

Average lenght of stay 8.11 9.05 11.78 8.27 7.39 10.47 8.55 10.07

Change (%)

Canary Islands Spain Andalusia Balearic Islands Catalonia Valencian Region Madrid Others

Tourists -0.1% 0.4% 1.1% 8.4% -7.3% 5.6% 8.5% -1.7%

Tourist turnover (€ million) -0.6% 5.5% 11.9% 7.4% 3.4% 8.8% 14.0% 1.3%

Expenditure per tourist and trip (€) -0.5% 5.0% 10.7% -1.0% 11.5% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0%

Expenditure per tourist and day (€) 0.5% 5.0% -4.8% 13.5% 17.2% 12.6% -0.8% 6.5%

Average lenght of stay -0.08 0.00 1.67 -1.23 -0.39 -0.94 0.49 -0.29

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2025

Canary Islands Spain Andalusia Balearic Islands Catalonia Valencian Region Madrid Others

Tourists 15,691,444 96,770,515 14,466,171 15,708,921 20,055,316 12,422,659 9,111,879 9,314,125

Tourist turnover (€ million) 24,431 134,712 20,076 21,058 24,807 16,045 17,896 10,400

Expenditure per tourist and trip (€) 1,557 1,392 1,388 1,340 1,237 1,292 1,964 1,117

Expenditure per tourist and day (€) 191 195 177 214 221 139 305 159

Average lenght of stay 8.17 7.15 7.84 6.28 5.59 9.29 6.44 7.02

Change (%)

Canary Islands Spain Andalusia Balearic Islands Catalonia Valencian Region Madrid Others

Tourists 3.0% 3.2% 6.6% 2.6% 0.6% 4.3% 3.3% 3.8%

Tourist turnover (€ million) 6.8% 6.8% 8.8% 5.2% 4.5% 6.1% 11.1% 6.1%

Expenditure per tourist and trip (€) 3.7% 3.5% 2.1% 2.4% 3.9% 1.8% 7.6% 2.3%

Expenditure per tourist and day (€) 3.8% 4.8% 6.0% 5.4% 4.2% 5.3% -0.3% 5.3%

Average lenght of stay 0.01 -0.08 -0.33 -0.17 -0.04 -0.32 0.48 -0.19

Source: FRONTUR and EGATUR (INE)

International tourists: tourist arrivals and expenditure

December 2025
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